



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2398 of 1985

Sita Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: R.O.Shukla

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Case has been taken up. None has appeared on behalf of the appellant. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. Let non-bailable warrant be issued against appellants, namely, Sita Ram, Mangli and Salig Ram. If they appear/surrender before the CJM concerned, then they shall be released on bail with a condition that they themselves or through thier counsel would appear before this Court on the next date of listing.
3. The concerned learned Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to send compliance/service report of the appellant to this Court along with covering report of the learned District & Sessions Judge by the next date of listing.
4. Trial court record is already received.
5. List after five weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 13, 2026

M. Tarik